## **Explosion at Premier Towers, Accra**

Management of the Social Security and National Insurance Trust (SSNIT) wishes to inform the public that, the explosion which occurred at the premises of Premier Towers in Accra in the morning of Saturday, 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 will not affect the conduct of business at the Head Office.

Even though the explosion affected some of the glazed windows at the Pension House and Tower Block, it will not interrupt the conduct of business. Members and Clients may visit our offices to access any service on Monday, 1st November, 2021.

The security agencies are investigating the cause of the unfortunate incident.

Management assures that all the necessary precautions are being put in place to ensure the safety and security of staff and clients.

Thank you.

**Issued by Management** 

